E-Paper Display Evaluation Kit
for ESP8266
ESP8266-L(C02)
GOOD D
ISP
LA
Y
Dalian Good Display Co., Ltd.

Figure 5 : Connection between DESPI-C02 and e-paper
GOOD D
ISP
LA
Y
ESP8266-L(C02)
www.good-display.com 8/11 Evaluation Kit for E-paper Display
4.2 RESE resistor selection of DESPI-C02
The switch on DESPI-C02 is used to select the RESE resistor,different e-papers
need to match different RESE resistors, a wrong RESE resistor will cause the e-
paper cannot be refreshed.
Note: when designing the actual product, users should strictly follow the circuit
in the electronic paper product specification.
1）When RESE is set to 0.47 ： Applicable to ULTRACHIP series driver ICs
(starting with UC),  fitipower series driver ICs (starting with JD)
1.54 inch GDEW0154T8D、GDEW0154I9FD、GDEW0154M09、GDEW0154M10
2.13 inch：GDEW0213T5D、GDEW0213I5FD、GDEW0213M21
2.6 inch：GDEW026M01
2.7 inch：GDEW027W3
2.9 inch：GDEW029M06、GDEW029Z13
3.71 inch：GDEW0371W7、GDEY037T03、GDEY037Z03
4.2 inch：GDEW042T2、GDEQ042Z21
5.83 inch：GDEW0583T8、GDEW0583Z83
7.5 inch：GDEY075T7、GDEY075Z08
2）When RESE is set to 3：Applicable to Solomon series driver ICs (starting
with SSD)
1.54 inch：GDEY0154D67、GDEY0154D90LT、GDEY0154Z90、GDEY0154T94
2.13 inch：GDEY213B74、GDEY213B75、GDEY0213D32LT
2.66 inch： GDEY0266T90、GDEY0266Z90
2.7 inch： GDEY027T91
2.9 inch：GDEY029T94
4.2 inch：GDEY042T91
GOOD D
ISP
LA
Y